' of r

To:			From:
$\times$	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: Del Norte Planning Commission Address: 981 H Street, Ste 110
×	U.S. Mail:	Stree: Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Crescent City, CA 95531
	P.O. Box 3044		Contact:Heidi Kunstal
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:707-464-7254
	County Clerk County of: Del Norte		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address: 981 H Street, Ste 160		Addraga
	Crescent City, CA 95531		Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2021060436
Project Title: Rowdy and Dominie Creek Fish Passage Improvement Project			
Project Applicant: Tolowa Dee-ni' Nation			
Project Location (include county):Rowdy Creek Fish Hatchery, Smith River, CA			
The Project includes the demolition and removal of outdated fish hatchery infrastructure from within Rowdy and Dominie Creeks, and replacement with mora modern equipment to enable continued hatchery operation. The Project also includes the installation of a roughened channel to improve instream habitat conditions and to improve fish passage beyond the hatchery diversion weir when not in operation.  This is to advise that the Del Norte County Planning Commission has approved the above (X) Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
		<b>5</b> 2 —	
described project on August 4, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)  described project.			
	, ,		
<ol> <li>The project [ will will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>			
ne	gative Declaration, is availabl ommunity Development Departm	e to the General Public at ent 981 H Street, Ste 110, 0	Crescent City, CA 95531
Signature (Public Agency): Level Kuns & Title: Community Development Field T			
Da	tte: _8-9-2021	Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:
			AUG 1 2 2021

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

ALISSIA D. NORTHRUP CLERK RECORDER DEL NORTE COUNTY